

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7269/2015
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7270/2015

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Chirag Modi i/b. Divya Shah Associates for the petitioner

Ms. Nupur Awasthi i/b. Consulta Juris for the respondent

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : JULY 12, 2016

P.C.:

1. Heard. Both the counsel submit that four more Writ Petitions Nos.18448/2016, 18452/2016 and 18456/2016 have been filed arising out of the same order.

2. Hence, Office is directed to place all these matters on board on 20.08.2016, for admission.

3. In the meantime, the parties are directed to serve the unserved respondents, with the entire proceedings by way of private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and to file an Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next date.

JUDGE