



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7256 OF 2015**

S.G. Mistry. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Shipping Corporation Of  
India Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9422 OF 2016**

The Shipping Corporation Of  
India Ltd. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
S.G. Mistry. ... Respondent

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9420 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7270 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7269 OF 2015**

None for the petitioner in WP/7256/2015.

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma, Ms. Vaishali Malekar for the  
respondent in WP/7256/2015.

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma, Ms. Vaishali Malekar for the  
petitioner in WP/9422/2016.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> February 2026**

**ORDER :**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9420 OF 2016**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9421 OF 2016**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9422 OF 2016**

1. Though the respondents were represented through advocate on earlier dates, none appears for the respondents today. These petitions need to be decided finally at admission stage. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall intimate this order to the learned advocate appearing for the respondents.

2. Learned counsel for the respondents on instructions submits that the inspection of the documents shall be given in the court as per order dated 29<sup>th</sup> August 2006 on the day and time fixed by this court. Since, none appears for the respondents, list the petitions on 5<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

3. Learned advocate for the petitioners shall intimate the learned advocates for the respondents about this order.

4. It is clarified that if none appears for the respondents despite service effected by the learned advocate for the petitioners, the petitions will be disposed of in absence of the

respondents.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7256 OF 2015**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7270 OF 2015**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7269 OF 2015**

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. List the petitions for dismissal on 6<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
3. All the aforesaid six petitions to be listed on board on the next date.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**