



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7256 OF 2015**

S. G. Mistry. ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Shipping Corporation Of India Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7269 OF 2015**

Ms. Manisha V, Mr. Nandkishore Supal, Ms. Trupti Gage i/b.

Divya Shah and Associates for the petitioner.

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma for respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. To be heard along with the Writ Petition No. 9420 of 2016 and the Writ Petition No. 9421 of 2016 on 1st April 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]